FORM PTO-1595 RECO	()	'-2001	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	r of commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent a	and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o ₁	1016	50072	ginal documents or co	py thereof.	<u>و</u>
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	1/4/	2. Name and address	ss of receiving part	y(ies)	432
Heinz Merges		Name:	Juenemann Gmb	Н	/808/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No)	Street Address:	Emilienstrasse 9 D-34121 Kassel al name(s) & address(e:	(Germany)	No N
3. Nature of conveyance:		/ idention	ar name(s) & address(e	o) allaenea res	
Assignment					
Execution Date: February 19, 2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the ex	ecution date of the app	dication is: Februa	ıry 20, 2001	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 098	084	32	
A	dditional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e	6. Total number of a	applications/patents	s involved: [1]	
James W. Kayden Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750anta, Georgia 30339-5948					
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$ 40.00		
3/19/2001 AZERBAN1 00000106 09808432 2 FC:581 40.00 0P	,	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to depo	osit account	
		8. Deposit Account	Number:		
		20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying b	oy Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	ng information is	true and correct and c	nny attached copy i	is a	
James W. Kayden	mes W	Kayden	14-1	Mar 2001 Date	
Typed Name Docket #: 81810-1010 Total number of p	Signature ages including cover:	sheet, attachments, and docu		Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

As sign Cover Sht. doc

PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, For WE1	Heinz Merges	
,	Herzogstrasse 29	
	D-50667 Koeln (Germany)	
hereinafter referred to as the unders Hair Curler for Wi	signed, having made an invention entitled 2inding up Human Hair	
for which on the date set forth below	w, unless otherwise indicated here ³ . the undersigned	executed a
application for United States Letters		
WHEREAS,4	Emilienstrasse 9	
	D-34121 Kassel (Germany)	
hereinafter referred to assignee), is and all letters patent issuing for said	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said	Lapplication
which is hereby acknowledged, the assignce the entire right, title and in countries, in said invention, includit ority based thereon, all rights to file	ideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and tracterest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and foing said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights the foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues the tes of America and in any and all foreign countries.	insfer to the or all foreign to claim pri-
It is agreed that the undersigne representative thereof, to supply all to the making and practice of said proper to patent the invention in the cute all instruments proper to carry	ed shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee or its successors or assign information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possess invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all be United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee yout the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than on the undersigned both individually and collectively.	sion, relating instruments , and to exe
The rights and property herei	in conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumberance.	
	February 19 MX 2001 at6 Kassel	

Witnesses: ⁷	The Undersigned:8	
	- Andres	(L.S.
	Heinz Merges	(L.S
		(1. \$
		,
		•
		(L.S
NOTARIZATION ⁹	Place of execution and notarization (include state and county	`
Subscribed and sugar to hafe	ore me, this, 19, 19	
	ofe me, mis	
	l seal the day and year immediately written above.	******************
My Commission expires:		
my Commission expires.		
	Notary Public	
 Name(s) and Address(es) of Inventor(s) Title of Invention Date of Execution of Application if different than date of assignment Name and Address of Assignee 	(s) 6 Place of Execution of Assignment 7 Signatures of Witnesses to the Assignment, recommended but not required 8 Signature(s) of Inventor(s) 9 Notarization - recommended but not	

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0378